## N14000002755

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP		MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



03/20/14--01018--009 \*\*87.50

P

SSEE FLORIDA

14 HAR 20 PH 3: 12

**COVER LETTER** 

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: ZODIAC Cheer Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

<u>Lhristi</u> FROM: Name (Printed or typed)

Grisson PKWY

Cocoa F1 324 City, State & Zip

- 514 - 8903 Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report motification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

6

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME. The name of the corporation shall be: Zodiac Cheer Inc.						
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE						
Principal <u>street</u> address: <u>U365 Grissom Pkwy</u> <u>P0 B0x 1</u> <u>C0C00, F1 32927</u> <u>Sharpes, F1 32959</u>						
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: 1) To teach and instruct youth the basic						
Skills of cheerleading, 2) To be a feeder program to the High Schools in the						
Community 3) To inspire youth to practice teamwork and sports manship. 4) To						
develop physical fitness in a safe environment. 5) To accept adversity without						
complaint. (1) To respect authority. 7) To respect their teammates and						
opponents. 8) To develop self- confidence and a feeling of						
accomplishment among young people in the community.						
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: All board						
members are elected by nomination and a majority vote.						
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS						
Name and Title: Christine Mancini - Pres. Name and Title: Jacqueline Mc Glostopa - Fres						
Address U305 Grissom Pkwy Address: U030 Barrance ave						
Cocca, F1 32927 Cocoa, F1 32927 N						
Cocoa, FI 32927 Cocoa, FI 32927 8						
Name and Title: Ashley Marcini - VP Name and Title: Peter Sciace Tumble						
Address LO3105 Grissom PKWY Address: LOLO25 DOCK and The						
Cocoa, FI 32927 Cocoa, FI 32927						
Name and Title: Jenna Shaker-Sec Name and Title: Doug Berger - Sponsorship/						
Name and Title: Jenna Shaker-Sec Name and Title: Doug Berger - Sponsorship/ Address Ule25 Dock ave Address: 3770 Bryce St. Fundraising COCOA, FI 32927 COCOA, FI 32924						

Name and Tit	10: Ben McGlashan - Merchan 6030 Barranco ave 60000, F1 32927	_ Address:	
Name and Title Address	e:		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	<b>.</b>	

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: <u>Christine Mancini</u> Address: <u>U3U5 Girisson PKWY</u> <u>Cocoa FI 32927</u>

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The **<u>name and address</u>** of the Incorporator is:

Name: Address:

Christic	e N	Mancir	<u> </u>
6365	Gr	issom	PKW
6000			,

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificated I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>3-5-13</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the performant of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

MAR 20 PM 3: 1